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—  PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRY POND

EXISTING BUILDING/STRUCTURE

EXISTING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRY POND
(INCLUDES UNDERGROUND SWM FACILITY- PIPE NI) PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING
—SHAA— ——  EXISTING UNDERGROUND SWM FACILITY

=  PROPERTY LINE PROPOSED BUILDING/STRUCTURE
- EXISTING BUILDINGS ROOF LINES

RS MR e M S ™ o EXISTING PARKING STRUCTURE

==  EXISTING INTERIOR BUILDINGS ROOF LINES
"  APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF CLEARING ¢ GRADING

-  EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE

PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREE
==  PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL TREE
~—= PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREE
—  PROPOSED EVERGREEN SHRUBS
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Ex. Parking Structure
and Construciton Trailer
to be Removed (493 Spaces)
Proposed Parking Garage
1 Level Below Grade
(190 Spaces)

D e 321942
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WIODBURN VILLAGE CONDOMINIUMS

ZONED R-20

USE: SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED

@ EXISTING/APPROVED BUILDING LEGEND —_—— N
, s ~
BUILDING STORIES HEIGHT Q‘f"/

l. ORIGINAL BUILDING 6 75 &
2. STAGE 'B' ADDITIONS 3 39
3. TOWER BUILDING 13 166
4. ASC BUILDING 4 54 SIDE YeRD_, /'
5. MECHANICAL PLANT BUILDING 4 3
6. WAREHOUSE AND EDUCATIONAL CENTER 2 25
7. GROUNDS BUILDING ! 14
8. CRITICAL CARE AND CARDIAC WING 4 60
9. E.R. TRAUMA BUILDING 2 28
10, WOMEN AND CHILDREN'S CENTER ] 105
Il. RADIOLOGY; MEDICAL LIBRARY 3 40 FRONT YARD + <\ A\ 25" WIITH A BUILDING HEIGHT 0770 THE FRONT YARD = 33/

T IBUT NOT LESS THAN 20’
12, HELICOPTER SUPPORT FACILITY 2 35 -
13. THE FAIRFAX HOSPITAL AUDITORIUM 2 50 SIDE YARD =AB 250 WILTH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF70; THE FRONT YARD = 33
14. SURGERY CENTER 2 35 BUT NOT LESS THANZZ,

Rear varn + < L C 25 \immn A BUILDING HEIGHT OF70; THE REAR YARD =33
IBUT NOT LESS THAN_EE_’
@ PROPOSED BUILDING LEGEND
BUILDING STORIES HEIGHT ANGLE [0OF BULK PLANE

21, HEART INSTITUTE - PHASE | 4 70 MINIMUM REQUIRED YARD FOR BUILDING WITH 70’ HEIGHT
22. EMERGENCY ROOM EXPANSION ! 20 R-12 DISTRICT
23. EMERGENCY ROOM EXPANSION ) 20
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(INCLUDES UNDERGROUND SWM FACILITY- PIPE NI)

PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING BUILDINGS ROOF LINES

PROPOSED LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING

EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE

PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREE
PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL TREE
PROPOSED E\(ERGREEN TREE
PROPOSED EVERGREEN SHRUBS
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PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BUILDING
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16. CHILD CARE CENTER
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The schematic rendering presented on this sheet is preliminary. It is presented to
represent the general chairacter and theme of the proposed Heart Institute. It will be
refined and subject to mimor modification with final engineering and architectural deign. |
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THE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION

AMENDMENT (SEA) APPLICATION IS IDENTIFIED ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
ZONING MAP AS 59-2 (1)) 1A (PART), 1B (PART), 1C (PART), 1D AND 1E; AND 49-
3 ((1)) 136C AND 136C1.

THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT (SEA) PLAT ACCOMPANIES AN
APPLICATION TO AMEND THE CURRENTLY APPROVED SEA 80-P-078-9 THAT
WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON JANUARY 10, 2000, THIS
SEA HAS BEEN FILED TO ADD THE FIRST PHASE OF A PROPOSED HEART
INSTITUTE BUILDING AND TO EXPAND THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT
BUILDING ON THE MAIN CAMPUS; AND TO RECOGNIZE AN INTERIM
TEMPORARY PARKING LOT THAT WILL BE LOCATED ON THE NORTHERN
PORTION OF PARCEL 136C.

THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BY OTHERS.

THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS AT A CONTOUR INTERVAL OF TWO (2)
FEET FROM AN AIR SURVEY.

THE EXISTING BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS, AND PARKING LOT
LAYOUT AND INTERNAL CIRCULATION INFORMATION ARE TAKEN FROM AN
AIR SURVEY AND FROM AS-BUILT SURVEY RECORDS PERFORMED BY
OTHERS.

THE PROPERTY IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

THE MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE
FOR THE R-12 DISTRICT FOR ALL OTHER STRUCTURES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

FRONT YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 25° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT
LESS THAN 20 FEET.

SIDE YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 25° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT
LESS THAN 10 FEET.

FRONT YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 25° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT NOT

LESS THAN 25 FEET.

LANDSCAPING AND SCREENING HAS, BEEN/WILL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PREVIOUSLY APPROVED DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS.
IN ITS APPROVAL OF SEA 80-P-078-9, THE BOARD MODIFIED THE
TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIER REQUIREMENTS AS HAD BEEN
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED WITH ITS APPROVAL OF SE 80-P-078 THROUGH SEA
80-P-078-8 IN FAVOR OF THAT SHOWN ON THE SEA PLAT. A REQUEST IS
HEREBY MADE FOR A RENEWED BOARD MODIFICATION/WAIVER OF SAID
REQUIREMENTS IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS APPROVAL OF THIS SEA.

THE PARKING STUDY FOR FAIRFAX HOSPITAL PREPARED BY WELLS AND
ASSOCIATES DATED MAY 24, 1994 REPRESENTED A PARKING DEMAND OF
2,237 SPACES FOR THE HOSPITAL AND RELATED USES ON THE MAIN CAMPUS
AND 165 SPACES FOR THE RELATED USES ON PARCEL 136C (2237 + 165 = 2402).
THE HOSPITAL AT THAT TIME AND CURRENTLY HAS 656 LICENSED BEDS.
THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES IN THE EXISTING PARKING STRUCTURES
THAT ARE REPRESENTED IN THE TABULATION ARE BASED ON THIS SAME
PARKING STUDY.

GIVEN THAT THE EXISTING NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES EXCEEDS THE
NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES, THE HOSPITAL RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO REDUCE PARKING SPACES ON THE MAIN CAMPUS WITHOUT AN SEA
OR ADMINISTRATIVE INTERPRETATION TO ALLOW FOR MINOR ENGINEERING
ISSUES SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RESTRIPING PARKING LOTS,
STORAGE, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT/TRAILERS, STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT PONDS, ETC. IN NO EVENT, HOWEVER, WILL THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES ON THE ENTIRE HOSPITAL SITE BE REDUCED
TO LESS THAN 2,574 SPACES WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF A SEA.
FURTHERMORE, IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE EXISTING PARKING
SPACES MAY BE REDUCED IN NUMBER TO ACCOMMODATE FUTURE
EXPANSION/ADDITIONS TO THE HOSPITAL, AS MAY BE APPROVED WITH THIS
OR FUTURE SEA APPLICATIONS, AS LONG AS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED
THAT ADEQUATE PARKING IS PROVIDED.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO GRAVES LOCATED ON THE
PROPERTY.

THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED HOSPITAL AND RELATED USES ON SITE DO
UTILIZE, STORE, TREAT AND DISPOSE OF HAZARDOUS AND TOXIC
SUBSTANCES AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS
PARTS 116.4, 3024 AND 355, HAZARDOUS WASTE AS SET FORTH .IN
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA/DEPARTMENT OF WASTE MANAGEMENT VR
672-10-10 - VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS;
AND/OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS DEFINED IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL
REGULATIONS PART 280. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND
UNDERSTANDING, ALL SUCH SUBSTANCES THAT ARE UTILIZED, STORED
AND/OR DISPOSED OF IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE HOSPITAL AND RELATED
USES WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID REGULATIONS.

THE ORIGINAL HOSPITAL BUILDING WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1958. NUMEROUS
ADDITIONS AND ACCESSORY BUILDINGS HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED OVER
THE SUBSEQUENT YEARS. ALL OF THE BUILDINGS WILL BE RETAINED
EXCEPT FOR SOME NOMINAL DEMOLITION THAT WILL OCCUR WITH THE
CONTINUED EXPANSION OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM.

THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN DESIGNATED BY THE FEDERAL INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION, UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OR FAIRFAX
COUNTY, NO ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDOR (EQC) OR NO RESOURCE
PROTECTION AREA (RPA) LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THERE ARE NO EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF TWENTY-
FIVE (25) FEET OR MORE LOCATED ON THE MAIN CAMPUS PORTION OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY. PARCEL 136C HAS AN EXISTING VIRGINIA POWER
EASEMENT WITH A WIDTH OF THIRTY (30) FEET FOR AN AERIAL POWER LINE
RUNNING ACROSS THE PROPERTY. THERE ARE NO EXISTING MAJOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

A STATEMENT CONFIRMING THE OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY AND THE
APPLICANT’S INTEREST IS PROVIDED SEPARATELY.

THERE IS AN EXISTING SIDEWALK ALONG GALLOWS ROAD. THIS IS THE
ONLY TRAIL REQUIRED BY THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN THAT IS LOCATED ON
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
(BMPs) WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN THE PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL, CHAPTER 118
OF THE CODE OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
PRESERVATION ORDINANCE AND ALSO IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL OF SEA
80-P-078-8. THE SWM AND BMP FACILITIES ARE REPRESENTED ON THE
GRAPHIC. THEY ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT WITH FINAL ENGINEERING
AND DESIGN. THE CURRENTLY APPROVED TOTAL COMBINED CAPACITY OF
ALL OF THE FACILITIES ON BOTH THE MAIN CAMPUS AND PARCEL 136C
EQUATES TO APPROXIMATELY 156,000 CUBIC FEET.

IF IT IS ESTABLISHED WITH FINAL ENGINEERING THAT ADDITIONAL SWM OR
BMP CAPACITY IS REQUIRED, EITHER EXISTING POND T1 WILL BE ENLARGED
OR A NEW PROPOSED FACILITY WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
SOUTH/SOUTHEAST OF EXISTING POND T1.

THE CAPACITY IN PONDS U1 AND W1, WHICH WILL BE DISPLACED WITH THE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 PARKING GARAGE AND THE
HEART INSTITUTE, WILL BE ACCOMMODATED BY THE EMPLOYMENT OF
INNOVATIVE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES AND FACILITIES,
THE EXACT LOCATION AND NATURE OF WHICH WILL BE DETERMINED WITH
FINAL ENGINEERING.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRIOR APPROVALS, THE FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) IS
BASED ON THE ORIGINAL LAND AREA OF 59.73 ACRES. THE FLOOR AREA
RATIO RELATED TO ALL FUTURE DEDICATIONS IS RESERVED FOR THE
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN PAR. 4 OF SECT. 2-308 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

ULTIMATE DEVELOPMENT OF THE 59.73 ACRE PROPERTY WILL NOT EXCEED
AFLOOR AREA RATIO OF 0.70. PARCEL 136C, HOWEVER, WILL BE LIMITED TO
A FLOOR ARE!A RATIO OF 0.25 WITH THE GROSS FLOOR AREA FROM THE
REMAINING FILOOR AREA RATIO BETWEEN 0.25 AND 0.70 ON PARCEL 136C
BEING TRANSIFERRED TO THE MAIN CAMPUS.

19. DEVELOPMENIT OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WILL OCCUR IN PHASES.
IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE FIRST PHASE(S) OF CONSTRUCTION ARE
CURRENTLY PLANNED TO COMMENCE WITHIN THIRTY (30) MONTHS FROM
THE DATE OF APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION SET FORTH IN SECT. 9-015 OF THE
ZONING ORDINNANCE. IT IS TO BE FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT ALL PHASES
OF CONSTRUCTION MAY NOT COMMENCE WITHIN SAID THIRTY (30) MONTH
PERIOD.

20.  THE FOOTPRINTS OF THE BUILDINGS SHOWN HEREON MAY BE INCREASED
UP TO FIVE (5)) PERCENT AS LONG AS THE OPEN SPACE PRESENTED IN THE
TABULATION AND THE MINIMUM DISTANCES TO THE PERIPHERAL LOT LINES
AS PRESENTEID ON THE GRAPHIC ARE NOT DIMINISHED. THE SIZES AND
SHAPES OF THIE PROPOSED BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES ARE PRELIMINARY
AND SUBJECT "TO CHANGE WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN.

THE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA AND MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHTS
PRESENTED IN! THE TABULATION ARE TO BE CONSIDERED MAXIMUMS. THE
DIMENSIONS T'O THE PERIPHERAL LOT LINES PRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC
ARE TO BE DE!EMED MINIMUMS. THE FLOOR AREAS OF THE INDIVIDUAL
BUILDINGS AS; PRESENTED IN THE TABULATION MAY VARY WITH FINAL
ARCHITECTUR.AL DESIGN, HOWEVER, THE TOTAL COMBINED GROSS FLOOR
AREA AS PRESIENTED IN THE TABULATION WILL NOT BE EXCEEDED.

2. IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT ADDITIONAL SITE FEATURES SUCH AS
GAZEBOS, TRELLISES, SIGNS, FLAGPOLES, SIDEWALKS/TRAILS, PASSIVE AND
ACTIVE RECREATION FACILITIES, WALLS, FENCES, AND/OR UTILITY AND
MAINTENANCE STRUCTURES NOT REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC MAY BE
PROVIDED. ALL SIGNS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 12 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. IT IS
ALSO UNDERSTOOD THAT MOBILE AND LAND BASED TELECOMMUNICATION
FACILITIES MAY BE PROVIDED ON SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECT. 2-514 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

22.  TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY CONFORMS TO ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE LAND
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ADOPTED STANDARDS.

TABULATIONS:
EXISTING ZONING........ocoooiioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e e e s e es e R-12
LAND AREA .. ..ot ittt ettt et ee et e et st et e s e e s e e s s e e e et oe oot 59.10 AC!
EXISTING/PROPOSEID USE ......ov.ovovov 833 BED HOSPITAL AND ACCESSORY USES
GROSS FLOOR AREA
PERMITTED..........oooiiroteeeeeee oo oo s e 1,821,286+ SF
CURRENTLY APPROVED THROUGH SEA 80-P-078-9 .........oeoovovevvn . 1,275,197 SF
PROPOSED ADDITIONAL ......ooooooooeoooeoeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e . 255,000+ SF
HEART INSTITTUTE PHASE L....oooovooeoooeoeecevoeoeee 240,000+ SF
EMERGENCY | DEPARTMENT EXPANSION.................... 15,000+ SF
TOTAL EXISTINGS PER AS-BUILT ......covvveeoseoeeeees s veesessessemeeseeseeoen. 1,056,350+ SF2
TOTAL CURRENTILY APPROVED AND PROPOSED ........oovvoveeeeerran., 1,530,197+ SF
ADDITIONAL AV/ATLABLE WITH FUTURE APPROVALS .......coovvevveevo. 291,089+ SF
(1,821,286 SIF - 1,275,197+ SF - 255,000+ SF)
FLOOR AREA RATIO) (FAR)
PERMITTED........cooiieeeeeee oo ev e e et s v et ee et ees e e s e nee s s esessver e 0.70°
CURRENTLY APIPROVED .......ooouoeiioeeeeeeeeseeeesees e eese e ees e eene e esees oo, 0.49°
PROPOSED.......c.ueiiiitoeoeeeee e oo ee oot es et e e eees e s ees et es e ees e r et r e eee e eeeeeeeereens 0.59°
OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED (25%6)) .....vovvveeeeeeeeeeeee et eeee e se v st eeseee s ee e ss e 14.8 AC
PROPOSED (39%0)) ..o e ve oo e e e s e e s e 23.0 AC
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED..........ocooiooeeoooeeeeeseeeee oo es e, et 2,574
HOSPITAL: 833 LICENSED BEDS @ 2.9 SPACES/BED .......cccoocoovn....... 2,416
CHILD CARE CENNTER(S): 350 CHILDREN @ 0.16 SPACES/CHILD .......... 56
RESIDENT STUDIENT HOUSING: 56 UNITS @ 1.6 SPACES/UNIT............ ..90
RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE: 8 UNITS @ 1 SPACE/UNIT....................... 12
PLUS 1 SPACE//STAFF MEMBER
PARKING SPACES
EXISTING oo e e e e, 2,750
BLUE GARAGIE ........coooovoeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeo oo s see oo, 590
GRAY GARAGIE ...c....ovuovoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e 495
TLOTH e ettt mo e s s et ee st easresaerans TS 1+ 7}
LOT H#7 oottt e 214
LOT #8 oottt s s, 119
LOT H9 oot 394
LOT #10 .ot e e, 260
EMERGENCY CENTER AND RANDOM SPACES (82+14+5)............... 101
CHILD CARE......0coooimioieeieeee oo e eee e e 27
RONALD MCIDONALD HOUSE .......ooeooeeooeeeseeeeceees oo 12
PARALLEL STREET PARKING ........ooovoooveeeoeeeoeseoeeeoeoeeseoeoeeoeo 146

SPACES LOST TO) NEW CONSTRUCTION AND

PARALLEL STREIET PARKING SPACES TO BE DELETED ... (1,049)
50 O R e (253)
LOT 7 oot seeees oo e (157)
LOT B oot oo eee oo seeeeemeeeee oo eo oo (119)
GRAY GARAGE .........ovvooeoeeeeeeeoer oo eeeeeee e (495)
PARALLEL STREET ............oooooooooovovvovveeeeooeeoeeeeorooseeoecereesoeooeos 25)
PROPOSED......oooooovvvecotrooe oo eeveeeeesseesesseeseeesessseeeeseeeseseeee oo oo 2,341
PHASE I GARAGE .............cccoomoiomomreeeoeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee oo 971
PHASE ILGARAGE .............ooooooiooooveveeerooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesreeeeoeooees oo 999
HEART INSTITUTE GARAGE .........oocooorroereeeeoeeveoeooooooooeoeoseeeeoeoosoeoe 190
EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA CENTER ........ooooooooeooeooooosoooooooeooeoo 28
PARCEL 136C-FUTURE ULTIMATE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM. ... 153
PROPOSED GRAND TOTAL (2,750 — 1,049 + 2,341) e roovvvvvoooooeooeooooeooooooo 4,042°

THE ORIGINAL L.AND AREA OF 59.73 ACRES HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO REFLECT
PREVIOUS RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATIONS.

THE EXISTING GRROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION HAS BEEN ADJUSTED PER A
RECENT DETAILED STUDY OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS, AND THE GROSS FLOOR
AREA(S) HAS BEIEN CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEFINITION SET
FORTH IN ARTICILE 20 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

3  SEE NOTE 18

4 SEE NOTE9.

THERE ARE 280 INTERIM PARKING SPACES PROPOSED ON PARCEL 136C THAT
WILL BE PROVIDIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DEVELOPMENT CONDITION 7 THAT
WAS APPROVED IIN CONJUNCTION WITH THE APPROVAL OF SE 80-P-078-9. THESE
INTERIM SPACES; ARE NOT INCLUDED IN EITHER THE EXISTING OR PROPOSED

'

GRAND TOTAL P/ARKING SPACES. REV. 10/9/00

REV. 8/29/00
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EXISTING VEGETATION MAP COVER TYPE SUMMARY

Existing Pond’B’
Regional Pond

e
e

LEGEND

Tree Stand / Forested Area

Cover Prhnary' Succesional .
: Condition | Acreage Comments
Type Species Stage g
. many mature oaks, sycamores and maples.
Upland 0ak, Sycamore sub—climax to good 7.03 ac.t Several with greater than 20" caliper. Some
Forest climax honeysuckle, dogwood understory. .
E MostlyMPinle am(i1 %Il)lruce, “
vergreen . . some Maple an erTy.
B g Pine, Spruce, sub—climax good 1.17 ac.t Vi b e o adjacent
Screen property.
Evergreen
& Pine sub—climax good .08 ac.t Visual barrier from adjacent property.
Screen ! property
Maintained Ornamental planting of maple, pine, cherry,
D Grassland e o.a. good 41 ac.t beech along east side of property.
% : Upland ;
Oak, Maple RT Small stand of mature Oaks, 24-30" cal.
Forest sub-climax good 04 ac.t including pine and dogwood understory.
Maintained Oak sub—climax 10 ac.t Small stand of mature
Grassland climax good : : Oaks, 24-30" cal.
Maintained . d Excellent stand of mature oaks, with
Woodland 0ak, sub—climax goo L1 acd ornamental cherry and plum understory.
Oak, Sycamore
Upland Maple, Pine, sub—climax ood A7 ac.t Visual barrier from adjacent property.
g
Forest Fastern Red Cedar
i 1 : Mix of mature forest with
Maintained 0ak, Pine sub—climax ood .66 ac.t ornamental cherries along
Grassland  |Cherry. Dogwood ¢ 1 d
! oop road.
Upland 0Oak, Honeylocust sub—climax 4.14 ac.t Mature oak and honeylocust, with some °
Forest good with some mature maple. Dogwood understory.
Developed n.a n.a good 43.89 ac.t Shade and ornamental street trees, to include
Land ) e <09 ac. oak, maple, Bradford pear, pine, and cherry.
Total Acreage 59.10 ac.t
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